the foregoing, OVG shall have the right (but not the obligation), upon notice to Owner, to make Capital 
Expenditures at the Facility for Emergency Repairs.  In such event, Owner shall promptly reimburse OVG 
for the cost of such Capital Expenditure.   

Section 12.4 OVG Contribution.  OVG shall make a capital contribution of up to Two Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) (the “Investment”) towards mutually agreed leasehold 
improvements and/or capital equipment dedicated to the Facility (collectively, the “Improvements and 
Equipment”).  Such contribution shall be made [need to insert timing regarding OVG’s contribution].